Magistrates of Judicial Police for the Islands of 
Gozo and Comino in its Superior Jurisdiction Ci­
vil Matter, Joseph Debrincat asked for the COR­
RECTION of the ACT OF BIRTH of GIORGIO 
DEBRINCAT bearing number six hur.dred eighty 
one of the year one thousand eight hundred eighty 
six (681/1886) .of the Gozo Public Registry in the 
sense that in the first column of the act under the 
heading "Name and Surname" the name "Giu­
seppe Brincat" be dropped and replaced by the 
r.ame "Giuseppe Debrincat". 

Wherefore any interested person wishing to op­